

### Cedar Niles - 207th to 199th

| Item No. | Item   | Quantity | Unit     | Engineer's Estimate |                    | Amino Brothers |                    | Gunter     |                    | RD Johnson |                    | Miles      |                    |
|----------|--|----------|----------|---------------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
|          |  |          |          | Unit Price          | Amount (Extension) | Unit Price     | Amount (Extension) | Unit Price | Amount (Extension) | Unit Price | Amount (Extension) | Unit Price | Amount (Extension) |
| 1.       | Clearing and Grubbing                            | 1        | Lump Sum | 30,000.00           | 30,000.00          | 29,776.00      | 29,776.00          | 37,250.10  | 37,250.10          | 57,460.00  | 57,460.00          | 31,851.34  | 31,851.34          |
| 2.       | Removal of Existing Structures                   | 1        | Lump Sum | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00          | 29,515.00      | 29,515.00          | 12,275.00  | 12,275.00          | 31,558.58  | 31,558.58          | 21,295.23  | 21,295.23          |
| 3.       | Unclassified Excavation                          | 11,741   | Cu. Yds. | 15.00               | 176,115.00         | 14.00          | 164,374.00         | 21.50      | 252,431.50         | 7.07       | 83,008.87          | 18.72      | 219,791.52         |
| 4.       | Compaction of Earthwork (Type B MR-90)           | 614      | Cu. Yds. | 8.00                | 4,912.00           | 18.00          | 11,052.00          | 10.50      | 6,447.00           | 1.02       | 626.28             | 2.20       | 1,350.80           |
| 5.       | Entrance Pipe (17" x 13") (CMMAC) (Aluminized)   | 118      | Feet     | 50.00               | 5,900.00           | 60.85          | 7,180.30           | 44.00      | 5,192.00           | 62.64      | 7,391.52           | 18.97      | 2,238.46           |
| 6.       | Entrance Pipe (49" x 33") (CMMAC) (Aluminized)   | 140      | Feet     | 100.00              | 14,000.00          | 118.00         | 16,520.00          | 114.00     | 15,960.00          | 133.78     | 18,729.20          | 100.55     | 14,077.00          |
| 7.       | Cross Road Pipe (49" x 33") (CMMAC) (Aluminized) | 98       | Feet     | 50.00               | 4,900.00           | 118.00         | 11,564.00          | 142.00     | 13,916.00          | 133.85     | 13,117.30          | 100.55     | 9,853.90           |
| 8.       | End Section (17" x 13") (CMMA)                   | 6        | Each     | 900.00              | 5,400.00           | 500.00         | 3,000.00           | 465.00     | 2,790.00           | 364.30     | 2,185.80           | 694.75     | 4,168.50           |
| 9.       | End Section (49" x 33") (CMMA)                   | 1        | Each     | 1,600.00            | 1,600.00           | 2,115.00       | 2,115.00           | 1,275.00   | 1,275.00           | 2,114.51   | 2,114.51           | 2,295.87   | 2,295.87           |
| 10.      | Inlet Manhole (Special)                          | 1        | Each     | 7,500.00            | 7,500.00           | 5,645.00       | 5,645.00           | 6,555.00   | 6,555.00           | 5,737.30   | 5,737.30           | 6,415.43   | 6,415.43           |
| 11.      | Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)                    | 16       | Cu. Yds. | 80.00               | 32,552.00          | 67.40          | 1,078.40           | 89.00      | 1,424.00           | 46.40      | 742.40             | 76.54      | 1,224.64           |
| 12.      | Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)                        | 50       | Cu. Yds. | 650.00              | 1,520.00           | 838.00         | 41,967.04          | 925.00     | 46,324.00          | 1,374.91   | 68,855.49          | 937.62     | 46,956.01          |
| 13.      | Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)                     | 1,216    | Lbs      | 1.25                | 9,544.50           | 1.35           | 1,641.60           | 1.65       | 2,006.40           | 1.85       | 2,249.60           | 1.21       | 1,471.36           |
| 14.      | Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)      | 7,070    | Lbs      | 1.35                | 2,275.00           | 1.60           | 11,312.00          | 1.70       | 12,019.00          | 1.80       | 12,726.00          | 1.44       | 10,180.80          |
| 15.      | Foundation Stabilization                         | 35       | Cu. Yds. | 65.00               | 41,160.00          | 61.50          | 2,152.50           | 100.00     | 3,500.00           | 55.00      | 1,925.00           | 68.79      | 2,407.65           |
| 16.      | Temporary Surfacing                              | 1,372    | Tons     | 30.00               | 41,160.00          | 21.25          | 29,155.00          | 43.50      | 59,682.00          | 29.43      | 40,377.96          | 21.44      | 29,415.68          |
| 17.      | Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (APWA 6-01)    | 1,698    | Tons     | 90.00               | 152,820.00         | 75.45          | 128,114.10         | 76.00      | 129,048.00         | 64.00      | 108,672.00         | 69.43      | 117,892.14         |
| 18.      | Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (APWA 2-01)       | 4,038    | Tons     | 85.00               | 343,230.00         | 59.10          | 238,645.80         | 60.00      | 242,280.00         | 56.00      | 226,128.00         | 60.75      | 245,308.50         |
| 19.      | Aggregate for Base (AB-3)                        | 5,093    | Tons     | 35.00               | 178,255.00         | 27.35          | 139,293.55         | 34.00      | 173,162.00         | 18.10      | 92,183.30          | 30.42      | 154,929.06         |
| 20.      | Driveway (Concrete) (6") (KCMMB 4K)              | 77       | Sq. Yds. | 100.00              | 7,700.00           | 48.30          | 3,719.10           | 51.00      | 3,927.00           | 65.00      | 5,005.00           | 50.70      | 3,903.90           |
| 21.      | Slope Protection (Aggregate) (Grouted)           | 36       | Cu. Yds. | 85.00               | 3,060.00           | 250.00         | 9,000.00           | 350.00     | 12,600.00          | 161.20     | 5,803.20           | 237.80     | 8,560.80           |
| 22.      | Contractor Construction Staking                  | 1        | Lump Sum | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00          | 8,943.00       | 8,943.00           | 9,200.00   | 9,200.00           | 17,665.55  | 17,665.55          | 8,678.18   | 8,678.18           |
| 23.      | Traffic Control                                  | 1        | Lump Sum | 10,000.00           | 10,000.00          | 2,459.00       | 2,459.00           | 2,250.00   | 2,250.00           | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00           | 2,386.50   | 2,386.50           |
| 24.      | Seeding, Fertilizer, & Mulching                  | 1        | Lump Sum | 10,000.00           | 10,000.00          | 7,512.00       | 7,512.00           | 5,730.00   | 5,730.00           | 8,450.00   | 8,450.00           | 5,396.74   | 5,396.74           |
| 25.      | Erosion and Sedimentation Control                | 1        | Lump Sum | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00           | 6,241.00       | 6,241.00           | 9,540.00   | 9,540.00           | 11,150.00  | 11,150.00          | 2,169.54   | 2,169.54           |
| 26.      | Ditch Checks (18" Biodegradable Log)             | 216      | Lin. Ft. | 5.00                | 1,080.00           | 6.55           | 1,414.80           | 7.75       | 1,674.00           | 5.05       | 1,090.80           | 7.32       | 1,581.12           |
| 27.      | Slope Barrier (12" Biodegradable Log)            | 5,237    | Lin. Ft. | 5.50                | 28,803.50          | 4.25           | 22,257.25          | 3.00       | 15,711.00          | 4.05       | 21,209.85          | 2.71       | 14,192.27          |
| 28.      | Ditch Checks (Rock)                              | 16       | Tons     | 50.00               | 800.00             | 45.55          | 728.80             | 80.00      | 1,280.00           | 70.59      | 1,129.44           | 271.19     | 4,339.04           |
| 29.      | Erosion Control Blanket (Class 1 - Type B)       | 471      | S.Y.     | 5.00                | 2,355.00           | 5.30           | 2,496.30           | 3.00       | 1,413.00           | 4.00       | 1,885.44           | 2.98       | 1,403.58           |
| 30.      |  |          |          |                     |                    |                |                    |            |                    |            |                    |            |                    |
| 65.      |  |          |          |                     |                    |                |                    |            |                    |            |                    |            |                    |
|          |  |          | Totals   |                     | 1,151,642.00       |                | 938,872.54         |            | 1,086,862.00       |            | * 851,678.39       |            | 975,735.56         |

\* Recommended Low Bidder

Bolded Entries Indicate a correction to Amounts or Totals in the bid forms.

2,496.30